
2020 MSHSL Section 5AA Boys 
Anoka High School     Oct. 14, 2020 
Due to Covid 19 race was run in waves of 3 or 4 teams at a time. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Mounds View              68    1    5    6   27   29   31   55  16:53.5  1:17.5 
  2 Maple Grove             127    2   15   26   36   48   50   52  17:20.2  1:35.4 
  3 Blaine                  134    9   13   19   35   58   69   78  17:22.2  1:28.2 
  4 Irondale                148    8   14   24   39   63   76   88  17:29.2  1:52.6 
 5* Osseo                   168    4   30   33   42   59   67   72  17:34.8  1:49.1 
 6* Rogers                  168    3   22   34   44   65   74   80  17:35.1  2:08.7 
  7 Centennial              176    7   18   46   51   54   82   91  17:35.1  1:30.2 
  8 Spring Lake Park        178   10   16   38   41   73   75   77  17:40.5  1:56.3 
 9* Stma                    181   11   28   40   49   53   57   85  17:41.5  1:13.3 
10* Anoka                   181   20   25   37   43   56   60   93  17:41.9  0:58.7 
 11 Totino Grace            206   12   17   45   62   70   83   99  17:50.2  1:47.6 
 12 Champlin Park           337   47   64   66   79   81   89   95  18:36.7  1:02.7 
 13 St. Anthony             362   21   71   86   90   94   98  102  18:48.0  2:08.4 
 14 Coon Rapids             365   32   61   84   92   96  101  106  18:48.8  1:47.3 
 15 Park Center             429   23   97  100  104  105  108  109  19:42.8  3:28.9 
 16 Fridley                 475   68   87  103  107  110  111  112  20:32.6  4:28.7 
 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
1. Mounds View 
    1  Elliott McArthur         16:18.6   
    5  Matt Miller              16:28.7   
    6  William Skelly           16:32.1   
   27  Canton Francisco         17:32.0   
   29  Max DeRosier             17:36.1   
   31  J C. Otto                17:37.7   
   55  Charlie Brody            18:07.9   
Total Time = 1:24:27.5     Total Places = 68 
 
2. Maple Grove 
    2  Gannon Farrens           16:22.8   
   15  Nicholas St Peter        17:05.4   
   26  Drew Hjelmstad           17:29.9   
   36  Parker Koland            17:44.7   
   48  Matthew Huesman          17:58.1   
   50  Myles Brown              18:02.7   
   52  Cody Kryzer              18:06.4   
Total Time = 1:26:40.9     Total Places = 127 
 
3. Blaine 
    9  River Santiago           16:43.5   
   13  Gavin Kane               16:59.4   
   19  Joshua Fike              17:11.5   
   35  Benjamin Lewis           17:44.6   
   58  Isaac Sorvari            18:11.6   
   69  Tyler Bargman            18:40.6   
   78  Kentin LaBeau            18:56.5   
Total Time = 1:26:50.6     Total Places = 134 
 
4. Irondale 
    8  Ongera Felix             16:39.4   
   14  Steiniger Griffin        16:59.5   
   24  Hardwick Chris           17:26.0   
   39  Alexander Simon          17:49.1   
   63  Merrell Tyler            18:32.0   
   76  Davis Tommy              18:52.5   
   88  Rodefeld Declan          19:15.3   



Total Time = 1:27:26.0     Total Places = 148 
 
5*. Osseo 
    4  Cade Sanvik              16:26.1   
   30  Nick Trzynka             17:36.8   
   33  Luke Wallin              17:42.9   
   42  Colin Vaughn             17:52.7   
   59  Cole Harcey              18:15.2   
   67  Matt Oujiri              18:37.0   
   72  Ty Prokop                18:46.0   
Total Time = 1:27:53.7     Total Places = 168 
 
6*. Rogers 
    3  Alex Heidorn             16:25.4   
   22  Hayden O'Connor          17:18.0   
   34  Alexander (Aj) Skinner   17:43.6   
   44  Ryan Davis               17:54.1   
   65  Mitchell Hansen          18:34.1   
   74  Matthew Mikolich         18:49.0   
   80  Luke Strassburg          18:59.2   
Total Time = 1:27:55.2     Total Places = 168 
 
7. Centennial 
    7  Jonathan Pattie          16:37.4   
   18  Charlie Bolkcom          17:08.5   
   46  Eli Berg                 17:55.5   
   51  Jacob Podratz            18:06.2   
   54  Aiden Sherer             18:07.6   
   82  Josh Washburn            19:03.5   
   91  Kavan Johnson            19:19.7   
Total Time = 1:27:55.2     Total Places = 176 
 
8. Spring Lake Park 
   10  Owen Erickson            16:49.8   
   16  Zachary Anderson         17:07.3   
   38  Collin Lief              17:47.2   
   41  Matthew Lindgren         17:51.9   
   73  Don Pham                 18:46.1   
   75  Griffin Gaspersich       18:51.4   
   77  Reilly Kopp              18:55.0   
Total Time = 1:28:22.3     Total Places = 178 
 
9*. Stma 
   11  Zak Wise                 16:53.3   
   28  Joey Driver              17:35.8   
   40  Luke James               17:49.8   
   49  Hayden Hodge             18:01.9   
   53  Will Sarkinen            18:06.5   
   57  Adam Herbst              18:11.3   
   85  Abram Benker             19:11.5   
Total Time = 1:28:27.3     Total Places = 181 
 
10*. Anoka 
   20  Tyler Nosko              17:11.6   
   25  Nicholas Becker          17:29.1   
   37  Danny Ness               17:44.8   
   43  Elijah Grabinske         17:53.5   
   56  Grant Bursey             18:10.2   
   60  Ryan Barthel             18:15.4   
   93  Jon Taylor               19:21.8   
Total Time = 1:28:29.2     Total Places = 181 
 
11. Totino Grace 
   12  Marshall Loveland        16:55.0   
   17  John Nord                17:08.3   



   45  Garrett Border           17:54.8   
   62  Aiden Thomas             18:29.9   
   70  Isaac Meyer              18:42.6   
   83  Aaron Miller             19:06.0   
   99  Jake Ennis               19:49.6   
Total Time = 1:29:10.6     Total Places = 206 
 
12. Champlin Park 
   47  Garret Doty              17:57.1   
   64  Ethan Ibarra             18:33.6   
   66  Keegan Poston            18:35.9   
   79  Caleb Ibarra             18:56.8   
   81  Kyle Ostendorf           18:59.7   
   89  Isaac McKeon             19:17.3   
   95  Blake Olson              19:27.7   
Total Time = 1:33:03.1     Total Places = 337 
 
13. St. Anthony 
   21  Alex Bjork               17:16.7   
   71  Jadon Skinner            18:44.4   
   86  Art Duncan               19:14.0   
   90  Liam Gillard             19:19.6   
   94  Jack Peterson            19:25.1   
   98  Will Isaacson            19:36.3   
  102  Philip Kram              20:20.8   
Total Time = 1:33:59.8     Total Places = 362 
 
14. Coon Rapids 
   32  Andre Kemboi             17:41.8   
   61  Aaron Casey              18:22.3   
   84  Ryan Powley              19:09.0   
   92  Josh Thoen               19:21.5   
   96  Joey Dunn                19:29.1   
  101  Nolan Hazelwood          20:01.7   
  106  Judah Taylor             20:58.3   
Total Time = 1:34:03.7     Total Places = 365 
 
15. Park Center 
   23  Jason Somers             17:20.5   
   97  Cole Beattie             19:34.0   
  100  Nathan Courchane         20:01.5   
  104  Cole Peterson            20:48.7   
  105  Ryan Reed                20:49.3   
  108  Ezra Severin             21:31.2   
  109  Andrew Paape             21:56.8   
Total Time = 1:38:34.0     Total Places = 429 
 
16. Fridley 
   68  Josiah Kozicky           18:38.4   
   87  Blake Berger             19:15.1   
  103  Cameron Willcox          20:43.6   
  107  Ethan Andler             20:58.6   
  110  Tim Yocum                23:07.0   
  111  Jared Grandbois          23:19.0   
  112  Eli Nelsen               23:29.9   
Total Time = 1:42:42.7     Total Places = 475 
 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
    1     1  Elliott McArthur         16:18.6    Mounds View           
    2     2  Gannon Farrens           16:22.8    Maple Grove           
    3     3  Alex Heidorn             16:25.4    Rogers                
    4     4  Cade Sanvik              16:26.1    Osseo                 
    5     5  Matt Miller              16:28.7    Mounds View           



    6     6  William Skelly           16:32.1    Mounds View           
    7     7  Jonathan Pattie          16:37.4    Centennial            
    8     8  Ongera Felix             16:39.4    Irondale              
    9     9  River Santiago           16:43.5    Blaine                
   10    10  Owen Erickson            16:49.8    Spring Lake Park      
   11    11  Zak Wise                 16:53.3    Stma                  
   12    12  Marshall Loveland        16:55.0    Totino Grace          
   13    13  Gavin Kane               16:59.4    Blaine                
   14    14  Steiniger Griffin        16:59.5    Irondale              
   15    15  Nicholas St Peter        17:05.4    Maple Grove           
   16    16  Zachary Anderson         17:07.3    Spring Lake Park      
   17    17  John Nord                17:08.3    Totino Grace          
   18    18  Charlie Bolkcom          17:08.5    Centennial            
   19    19  Joshua Fike              17:11.5    Blaine                
   20    20  Tyler Nosko              17:11.6    Anoka                 
   21    21  Alex Bjork               17:16.7    St. Anthony           
   22    22  Hayden O'Connor          17:18.0    Rogers                
   23    23  Jason Somers             17:20.5    Park Center           
   24    24  Hardwick Chris           17:26.0    Irondale              
   25    25  Nicholas Becker          17:29.1    Anoka                 
   26    26  Drew Hjelmstad           17:29.9    Maple Grove           
   27    27  Canton Francisco         17:32.0    Mounds View           
   28    28  Joey Driver              17:35.8    Stma                  
   29    29  Max DeRosier             17:36.1    Mounds View           
   30    30  Nick Trzynka             17:36.8    Osseo                 
   31    31  J C. Otto                17:37.7    Mounds View           
   32    32  Andre Kemboi             17:41.8    Coon Rapids           
   33    33  Luke Wallin              17:42.9    Osseo                 
   34    34  Alexander (Aj) Skinner   17:43.6    Rogers                
   35    35  Benjamin Lewis           17:44.6    Blaine                
   36    36  Parker Koland            17:44.7    Maple Grove           
   37    37  Danny Ness               17:44.8    Anoka                 
   38    38  Collin Lief              17:47.2    Spring Lake Park      
   39    39  Alexander Simon          17:49.1    Irondale              
   40    40  Luke James               17:49.8    Stma                  
   41    41  Matthew Lindgren         17:51.9    Spring Lake Park      
   42    42  Colin Vaughn             17:52.7    Osseo                 
   43    43  Elijah Grabinske         17:53.5    Anoka                 
   44    44  Ryan Davis               17:54.1    Rogers                
   45    45  Garrett Border           17:54.8    Totino Grace          
   46    46  Eli Berg                 17:55.5    Centennial            
   47    47  Garret Doty              17:57.1    Champlin Park         
   48    48  Matthew Huesman          17:58.1    Maple Grove           
   49    49  Hayden Hodge             18:01.9    Stma                  
   50    50  Myles Brown              18:02.7    Maple Grove           
   51    51  Jacob Podratz            18:06.2    Centennial            
   52    52  Cody Kryzer              18:06.4    Maple Grove           
   53    53  Will Sarkinen            18:06.5    Stma                  
   54    54  Aiden Sherer             18:07.6    Centennial            
   55    55  Charlie Brody            18:07.9    Mounds View           
   56    56  Grant Bursey             18:10.2    Anoka                 
   57    57  Adam Herbst              18:11.3    Stma                  
   58    58  Isaac Sorvari            18:11.6    Blaine                
   59    59  Cole Harcey              18:15.2    Osseo                 
   60    60  Ryan Barthel             18:15.4    Anoka                 
   61    61  Aaron Casey              18:22.3    Coon Rapids           
   62    62  Aiden Thomas             18:29.9    Totino Grace          
   63    63  Merrell Tyler            18:32.0    Irondale              
   64    64  Ethan Ibarra             18:33.6    Champlin Park         
   65    65  Mitchell Hansen          18:34.1    Rogers                
   66    66  Keegan Poston            18:35.9    Champlin Park         
   67    67  Matt Oujiri              18:37.0    Osseo                 
   68    68  Josiah Kozicky           18:38.4    Fridley               
   69    69  Tyler Bargman            18:40.6    Blaine                
   70    70  Isaac Meyer              18:42.6    Totino Grace          



   71    71  Jadon Skinner            18:44.4    St. Anthony           
   72    72  Ty Prokop                18:46.0    Osseo                 
   73    73  Don Pham                 18:46.1    Spring Lake Park      
   74    74  Matthew Mikolich         18:49.0    Rogers                
   75    75  Griffin Gaspersich       18:51.4    Spring Lake Park      
   76    76  Davis Tommy              18:52.5    Irondale              
   77    77  Reilly Kopp              18:55.0    Spring Lake Park      
   78    78  Kentin LaBeau            18:56.5    Blaine                
   79    79  Caleb Ibarra             18:56.8    Champlin Park         
   80    80  Luke Strassburg          18:59.2    Rogers                
   81    81  Kyle Ostendorf           18:59.7    Champlin Park         
   82    82  Josh Washburn            19:03.5    Centennial            
   83    83  Aaron Miller             19:06.0    Totino Grace          
   84    84  Ryan Powley              19:09.0    Coon Rapids           
   85    85  Abram Benker             19:11.5    Stma                  
   86    86  Art Duncan               19:14.0    St. Anthony           
   87    87  Blake Berger             19:15.1    Fridley               
   88    88  Rodefeld Declan          19:15.3    Irondale              
   89    89  Isaac McKeon             19:17.3    Champlin Park         
   90    90  Liam Gillard             19:19.6    St. Anthony           
   91    91  Kavan Johnson            19:19.7    Centennial            
   92    92  Josh Thoen               19:21.5    Coon Rapids           
   93    93  Jon Taylor               19:21.8    Anoka                 
   94    94  Jack Peterson            19:25.1    St. Anthony           
   95    95  Blake Olson              19:27.7    Champlin Park         
   96    96  Joey Dunn                19:29.1    Coon Rapids           
   97    97  Cole Beattie             19:34.0    Park Center           
   98    98  Will Isaacson            19:36.3    St. Anthony           
   99    99  Jake Ennis               19:49.6    Totino Grace          
  100   100  Nathan Courchane         20:01.5    Park Center           
  101   101  Nolan Hazelwood          20:01.7    Coon Rapids           
  102   102  Philip Kram              20:20.8    St. Anthony           
  103   103  Cameron Willcox          20:43.6    Fridley               
  104   104  Cole Peterson            20:48.7    Park Center           
  105   105  Ryan Reed                20:49.3    Park Center           
  106   106  Judah Taylor             20:58.3    Coon Rapids           
  107   107  Ethan Andler             20:58.6    Fridley               
  108   108  Ezra Severin             21:31.2    Park Center           
  109   109  Andrew Paape             21:56.8    Park Center           
  110   110  Tim Yocum                23:07.0    Fridley               
  111   111  Jared Grandbois          23:19.0    Fridley               
  112   112  Eli Nelsen               23:29.9    Fridley               
 


